- 1 HR148
- 2 212267-1
- 3 By Representative Robertson
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 30-MAR-21

Τ	212267-1:n:03/24/2021:BH/Dn LSA2021-983
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	CONGRATULATING THE HATTON HIGH SCHOOL GIRLS
9	BASKETBALL TEAM FOR BEING THE ALABAMA HIGH SCHOOL ATHLETIC
10	ASSOCIATION CLASS 2A STATE CHAMPIONSHIP RUNNER-UP.
11	
12	WHEREAS, highest congratulations are herein proudly
13	presented to the Hatton High School Girls Basketball Team for
14	being the Alabama High School Athletic Association Class 2A
15	State Championship Runner-Up; and
16	WHEREAS, through team work, diligence, and an
17	unwavering commitment to excellence, the Hatton Hornets were
18	the runner-up winners of the Alabama High School Athletic
19	Association Class 2A State Championship; other accomplishments
20	of the team include being the Final Four at Bill Harris Arena
21	in Birmingham, the Northwest Regional Champions at Wallace
22	State, the Sub-Regional Winner, and the 2A Area 14 Tournament
23	Champions; furthermore, the team was undefeated at home, $6-0$
24	Regular Season Area Champions, had a season record of 26-4,
25	and ended the regular season ranked fourth in State; and
26	WHEREAS, the Hatton Hornets include senior, Dru
27	Bradford; senior, Mallory Lane; senior, Josie Harville;

senior, Grace Johnson; senior, Kamie Kirk; junior, Lillie 1 2 McGregor; junior, Kassidy Lewis; sophomore, Dagen Brown; sophomore, Kailyn Quails; and freshman, Chloe Gargis; and 3 WHEREAS, expert guidance and leadership were 4 5 provided by Head Coach Chasta Chamness, Assistant Coach Bailey Morrison, Manager Karman Wiley, Bookkeeper Rhonda Farley, 6 7 Videographer Dallis Shedd, Principal Anthony Inman, Assistant Principal Sedrick Johnson, and Athletic Directors Chasity 8 9 Carroll and Chasta Chamness; and

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

WHEREAS, the talented members of the Hatton High School Girls Basketball Team inspire countless others in their community and beyond; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That the Hatton High School Girls Basketball Team is highly commended, and we hereby dedicate this resolution in warmest admiration to the Hatton Hornets and those who provided guidance and leadership to them, along with sincere best wishes for continued success in all future endeavors.